
 

 
Through God’s love and strength all flourish 

* Achieve * Create * Know 

 

Friday 25th April 2025          Newsletter Term 5 Week 1 
 

 

 Dear Parents/Carers 

Welcome back and I hope you all had a fantastic Easter 

break. Robins had a great start to their topic with a Pirate Day 

on Tuesday. They heard lots of pirate stories and sang pirate 

songs. They went on a treasure hunt to find pixie dust and 

walked the plank! In the afternoon they made pirate hats, 

flags and eye patches – what a great learning experience. 

Eagles had a very exciting start to their Tudor topic and re-

enacted the Battle of Bosworth on the school field. Mr Brett 

was pleased to report that no children were hurt during the 

re-enactment.  

EYFS visited the church on Thursday morning for a story about 

Jesus and activities with Rev Caroline. They did some 

colouring, looked around the Church, studied an Easter 

garden and of course, had a biscuit!  

Mr Hayes took a group of year 1children to Dover School 

Games on Thursday afternoon for a football tournament 

against 13 other schools.  They showed great perseverance 

and resilience and scored lots of goals. Mr Hayes was very 

proud of all of them! What a busy first week.  

Have a lovely weekend 

Fiona Crascall 

Headteacher 

 

           

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  

Birthdays to celebrate 

Wrens 

Oscar and Autumn 

Robins 

Poppy and Maxwell 

Magpies 

Ruby and Marley 

Owls 

William 

Happy birthday to Ms 

Robinson! 

   

   

For children born between 1 

September 2020 and 31 

August 2021, they will be 

school starters in September 

2025. The online portal is now 

closed – please give the 

school a ring if you have 

missed the deadline. 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

Week Ending 

25/4/2025 

Hawks Class 
 

97.00% 

 

Dates for your diary 

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday 

Thursday 8th May VE event in school – children to wear red, white 

and blue (unless otherwise directed by the class 

teacher) and bring in a (very!) small plate of snacks 

for a tea party in the afternoon (nut free please)   

Monday 12th May Year 6 SATs week 

Friday 16th May Years 5 and 6 to the Tower of London as part of 

their topics – more details to follow 

Friday 23rd May End of term 5 – TAG day  

Monday 2nd June Children back in school for term 6 

Thursday 5th June School photos 

Monday 23rd June  Diversity week in school – more details to follow  

Monday 30th June  Sports week in school – sports day on Friday 4th July 

Monday 7th July Year 6 residential (7th-9th July) 

Thursday 10th July  End of year reports to parents 

Friday 18th July Children break up for the summer holidays 

Tuesday 2nd September Children back in school for term 1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


